TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Tioga Center, NY 13845 SPECIAL MEETING - BOARD OF EDUCATION

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17, 2013 6:00 P.M. ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

I. CALL TO ORDER

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

A. Adopt 2013-2014 Budget

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Tioga Central School District, in the County of Tioga, New York, be and hereby is authorized to expend sums set forth in the General Fund Appropriations in the amount of \$16,927,216 and to levy the necessary tax therefore.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Tioga Central School District, in the County of Tioga, New York, is hereby authorized and directed to purchase two (2) school buses and to expend therefore a gross sum not exceeding \$254,000 as follows:

2 - 66/70 passenger school buses at a gross cost not exceeding \$127,000 each

And that there shall be applied to the purchase any trade-in allowance to be received for a bus (or buses) now owned by the school district, and that the aforesaid sum of \$254,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary, shall be raised by tax on the taxable property of the school district to be collected in annual installments; and further RESOLVED, that the Board of Education is authorized to issue obligations of the district therefore in accordance with Education Law and Local Finance Law. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if enacted legislation allows school districts to pay cash for new school buses without penalty of capacity ratings, the Board of Education is authorized to pay cash for the two

buses in an amount not to exceed \$254,000 with the appropriation coming from the General Fund Balance.

XI. ADJOURNMENT